

**Vinay Modi and Others Vs. State of H.P. and Others.**

**LPA No.505 of 2024**

**Item No. (D-1)**

**24.02.2025**

**Present:** Ms. Godawari and Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocates,  
for the appellants.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

We are informed that another Letters Patent Appeal  
has been filed against CWPOA No.1386 of 2019 by the present  
appellants and the same has not been listed. Office to trace and tag  
the said LPA alongwith the present appeal.

List on **17.03.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**  
**(munish thakur)**