

**Vinay Modi and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others a/w connected matter**

**LPA No.500 of 2024 a/w
LPA No.505 of 2024**

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for
appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1-State.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration on

24.04.2025 before appropriate Bench.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

March 25, 2025
(Bhardwaj)