

**Vinay Modi and ors. Vs State of Himachal Pradesh
& ors. a/w connected matter.**

**LPA No.500 of 2024 a/w
LPA No.505 of 2024**

Item No.D-25

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari and Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Notice confined to respondent No.1 at this stage. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the said respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he shall file an appropriate application for deleting the names of private respondents, as most of them have retired.

List on **23.06.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

24th April, 2025
(mamta)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**